e UNETNSEPL
FEED DOG, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

) Eavsl

/
.~

oo n g

} 0@ / A s
A/ gye “ P8

e R

96
27 33 43 42




=Y, XY E
FEED DOG, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

o™
No. | MBSES | & | g |4&E ¥ DESCRIPTION
PARTS No.| T | L | QTY

ol 3

T
1 {70172 * 1 EYE FEED DOG
1 |70310 -1 %] 1 |ZEYE 1/4 FEED DOG 1/4
2 |70118 - *| 3 |RYgEitHAC SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0
3 |70118 | - 2 |BYEEHRU SCREW M3X0.5 L=8.0
4 23350 * [ = 1 |FEUELIESHRAC SCREW M3X0.5 L=7.5
5 170170 * | - 1 |#EYLs FEED BAR
5 [70217 %] 1 [FEYxs FEED BAR
6 |70128 x| *| 1 [a0F FEED UFTING CAM FORK
7 |70129 x| 1 |[amFkHHBL SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
8 [10599 ¥ | x| 1 [3OFTyviv— WASHER
9 |10596 * [ *| 1 [aozFz7ILR OIL FELT
10 [10597 ¥ % | 1 | a0OF7IILHESHRLE SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
11 |70126 x| x| 1 |EYEEE FEED BAR CRANK
12 |12408 * | % | 2 |EYEERLESHRL SCREW 6.75X24 1=7.5
13 |10602 [ x| 1 |[FEYLTEE U FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
14 [10636 ¥ [ x| 1 |FEYVEEE ALk NUT
15 [70608 * [ x| 1 |[ZEUsh FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
16 |10593 * | x| 1 EYEHT—ED COLLAR (FRONT)
17 |10764 * | | 2 [FEYiHS—(EDIEHAL SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
18 [10593 * | | 1 [EWIHS—(#) COLLAR (REAR)
19 10764 * | x| 2 [EYEHS—(E)1EHAU SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
20 |70124 x| 1 | EYEFZS5FEED FEED REVERSING CRANK (FRONT)
21 |70613 * | *x 1 |E#EnyrE FEED REVERSING CRANK SCREW STUD
22 11185 * | x| 1 pBEHEOYFE Uy NUT
23 |70057 * [+ | 1 |E#EOvr NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME CRANK CONNECTION
24 110728 * | x| 1 OIL WICK
25 |70162-A * [ x| 1 (VBRI EAS FEED REVERSING LEVER
26 {70160 * |+ 1 |[BVBRREREARIL FEED REVERSING LEVER BUSHING
27 |70161 * [ | 1 [UIYBRIEAGHT— COLLAR
28 |10561 | x| 2 |[YVEZEASHT—LEHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
29 |70048-A * | x| 1 [EOvFE RE HINGE SCREW 7.85X20 L=12.0
30 [10728 * [ %] 1 [ OIL WICK
31 {11185 | x| 1 [dOvFE RCFHyk NUT
32 |20191 x| x| 1 |[RFYLTTve— SPRING WASHER
33 |14024 * | x| 2 |ENBIRwI—Fl SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5
34 |70612 *| | 1 |PRIERNE FEED REVERSING LEVER SLIDE BLOCK
35 |70611 *| x| 1 |ERBEELHL HINGE SCREW 15/64X28 L=10.0
36 |70610 * | x| 1 (98 IF29 FEED REVERSING LINK
37 |70159 * | x| 1 (YHBRAISUORTITHIT SPRING AND TREADLE CONNECTING LINK
38 |70167 | x| 1 |EERBE QLR NUT
39 |70158-A * | k| 1 \WMBRAOSORATIT SPRING
40 |70383 ¥ | x| 1 BRI TERC SPRING HOOK
41 |70157 ¥ | x| 1 [T T B THvE NUT
42 170168 * | x| 1 |[YHRROTUIERL HINGE SCREW 7.85X20 L=216
43 {10728 * | x| 1 | OIL WICK
44 (11185 * | x| 1 PRIV VEHRCTVE NUT
45 |70609 | x| 1 [EVEREDSE(H) FEED REVERSING CRANK (REAR)
46 (35034 x| +| 2 [EVSBEDIFEEHE)HHRL PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=20.0
47 (10754 * | x| 2 |EURBESEGEDHHRL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
48 |10767 | x| 1 [DYVEBERZEREAFILLE SCREW 1/4X32 L=45
49 |10718-A | % | 2 |Rbwi—h5— COLLAR

_1 0_




HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

h~<LtH(H). T

50

)

‘.11_



Hh<EER). TH

HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

1 1
(=3 o thy 51
No. | BB@ES| 7| %1 0 24 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO| & 2 QrY
1

1 [70141 * | * I = BOBBIN

2 70140 * | * 1 |h< () HOOK COMPLETE

3 [70151 * | % 1 | hIEHE A BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK

4 70145 * | % 1 |h<A4L(L) HOOK BUSHING (UPPER)

5 [11176 * | % 1 |hTA%L (L) ksl SCREW 7/32X32 L=55

6 |[70143C ¥ | * 1 |F—FF+—1 & D BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER

7 |10727 x| % 1 |7k OIL FELT

8 70150 * | 1 |A—TF—t&E> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD

9 (10727 * | % 1 |ZTiLk OIL FELT

10 |10573 * |k 1 |F—TF+—tEE iEHhl SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0

11 {11137 * | * 1 |F—TF—EE 147 OIL WICK VINYL TUBE

12 |70146 ¥ | ® 1 |RELSy—ARF—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER

13 |70147 * | % 1 [iEsHRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0

14 |70148 ® | * 1 |TZviy— WASHER

15 |70152 * | * 1 |FAsy—2 OIL GAUGE

16 11131 * | * 1 |BANRAT OIL GAUGE GUIDE

17 25614 * | * 1 |AREEHFHhZT— (L) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR (UPPER)

18 |25615 * | * 1 |ATxEHFhT—(F) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR (LOWER)

19 |70143 * | 1 |h<wiEmits OIL RESERVOIR SPACER

20 170144 * | *x 2 |hetERFELEDHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=210

21 |70142 * | * 1 |AvLEE&EEH) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)

22 [15092 * | * 1 |AEE—kRyF HOOK SADDLE GASKET

23 |15091 * | * 1 |heLE&Em2(H) OIL RESERVOIR (RIGHT)

24 |15007 * | * P P e =y e sl oo =1 08 SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0

25 |25616 * | % 1 |hevLr&Hhi PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=32.0

26 |10646 x| % 1 |hvt&iEdHhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0

27 |10647 | ox 1 |hvx&ithhlLTvir— WASHER

28 [15093 * | x 1 |[HESEET AL OIL REGULATING DIAL

29 [15094 £ | % 1 |ouwy O-RING

30 [10629 * | % 1 |HSEGF1viLkHRl SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0

31 |10638-B * | % 1 | K¥vy— HOOK DRIVING GEAR

32 |70137 * | % 1 [frExeOHL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.0

33 |70138 * | % 1 [iEsHRU SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0

34 (10657-B | % 1 |ihFrv— HOOK DRIVING PINION

35 [10658 * | 1 |[hFEr—ikhhl(a) SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

36 (10767 * | * 1 |IhFr—ikHhal(B) SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5

37 |15096 * | % 1 |h<AZIL(TF) HOOK BUSHING (LOWER)

38 [11176 * | o* 1 |[ATA%L(F)EHHhl SCREW 7/32X32 L=55

39 |10644 * | % 1 | ATAIL(F)Tyirr— WASHER

40 |10637 * | % 1 | ETF&EYHL FEED LIFTING CAM

41 |10658 * | * 1 | EFEYHLIESHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=55

42 (12135 * | - 1 | FEhA%L (B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

42 70132 - | * 1 | F#A%IL (R 1/16~1/4 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 1/16~1/4
42 |70132-A - | % 1 | F#hA%IL(RI) 5/16~1-1/8 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 5/16~1-1/8
42 |70132-B - | * 1 | TFEARIL (BT 1-3/16~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 1-3/16~
43 110729 * | % 1 | OIL WICK

44 |73004 * | * 1 | Ta#EALIESHRL SCREW 17/64X32 L=11.0

45 170132 * | ® 1 | TR A2IL (R 1/16~9/16 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, FRONT) 1/16~9/16
45 |70132-A - | % 1 | FHhbRA%IL () 5/8~1-1/2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, FRONT) 5/8~1-1/2
45 |70132-B - | % 1 | FEhRIAZIL (BT) 1-9/16~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, FRONT) 1-3/16~
46 (10729 * | % 1 | OIL WICK

47 |73005 * | % 1 [T AL () 1EkHRL PINCH SCREW 17/64X32 L=175

48 |70655 * | % 1 | F&@ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

49 (70134 * | * 1 | TEbRAZIL () HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, REAR)
50 (10766 * | % 1 | TEhEARL(F) EHRL SCREW1/4X32 L=7.0

51 10593 * | % 1 | F#@h>— HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR

52 (10764 ¥ | * 2 | TFE#hS—1kHRU SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5

54 |73006 * | % 1 | F&#A%L(#) EHRL SCREW 17/64X32 L=13.0

56 |70140-01 * | * 1 |4eE HOOK

57 |70140-02 * | % 1 |AME BOBBIN CASE

58 [70140-3A * | ® 1 |AMERZ A HOOK GIB (A)

59 |70140-3B * | * 1 |mArEEz B HOOK GIB (8)

60 |16407-04 * | % 4 |AMrFEHZLESHRL SCREW

61 |70104-05 * | * 1 |§=2& NEEDLE GUARD

62 |70140-06 * | * 2 |#FRESHRL SCREW

63 |70140-10 x| * 1 [HRBEF A BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING

64 |70140-11 * | = 1 |RB\F/AREHRL SCREW

65 [70140-12 * | * 1 |RAFAAHBEiERL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
66 |70140-19 * | % 1 |Z7TiLk . FELT

67 |25623 * | * 1 | F8#axFYLTr—2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
68 [25661 * | % 3 |BEEEYTIESHRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.0

69 [10607 * | * 1 | FT8BAT7YLThT— HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
70 |10658 * | % 1 [igE#ReoHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

71 [10566 * | % 1 |iEsHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=55

72 |10567 * | * 1 | T&8R7IT HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BALL BEARING

73 |10608 | * 1 &z GROOVED RETAINING RING

74 |25614C | % 1 |h=exEfHFHT—(RUEFE) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR WITH SCREW

75 |10637C * | * 1 | EF#EYHL(RLFE) FEED LIFTING CAM WITH SCREW

_1 2,




A= LH (&)
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)

_'I 3_




h~<tE(E)
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)

= I [— .
No. | HIREES| L | Q| HE =4 DESCRIPTION
PARTS No| 7 | L | QTY
|l o
=
| I
1 [70141 - *| 1 |RE> BOBBIN
2 |70140 - *| 1 |h=wwa) HOOK COMPLETE
3 [70151 - *| 1 |hoEEAT R BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
4 70145 - =] 1 |hARIL(L) HOOK BUSHING (UPPER)
5 |11176 - *| 1 |hTAL(L) IEHHC SCREW 7/32X32 =55
6 |70149C -l *| 1 |F—TF—FEE) BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
7 [10727 -l *| 1 |7k OIL FELT
8 70150 - x| 1 |[A—TFF+—FxBE> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
9 (10727 -1 *| 1 |ZTILk OIL FELT
10 10573 - *| 1 |FA—TFFr—xBE EHRE SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
11 (11137 - *| 1 |[F—TFFr—xBE 4T OIL WICK VINYL TUBE
12 70146 - *| 1 |[RELY—ZRA—TF+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
13 |70147 - x| 1 |ik&HRC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
14 170148 -] * 1 |7yl — WASHER
15 |70152 - *| 1 |[FANF—=T OIL GAUGE
16 [11131 -l %] 1 |FERN«AF OIL GAUGE GUIDE
17 |25614 - *| 1 |hexEHKTHT—(L) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR (UPPER)
18 |25615 -1 x| 1 | heEBEHHS—(F) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR (LOWER)
19 70143 -l x| 1 |peLEmGE OIL RESERVOIR SPACER
20 (70144 - *| 2 |hTEEEFEIEHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=21.0
21 |70203 -1 *| 1 |h<xEE) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
22 {15092 -1 *| 1 |hexB—rivxy HOOK SADDLE GASKET
23 {15521 - *| 1 |pex&HmE(E) OIL RESERVOIR (LEFT)
24 |15007 -1 *| 7 |h=xHEmEIIEDHRE SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
25 25616 - =] 1 |[h=xEB&KERLC PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 1=32.0
26 |10646 -1 *| 1 |[AvEBLEHAC SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0
27 10647 -1 x| 1 |hexBELEHRETYr— WASHER
28 |15093 - = | 1 [RSEESHYT YL OIL REGULATING DIAL
29 (15094 -l =] 1 |oywy O-RING
30 [10629 - *| 1 [BFEGHFTIVvILLEHRE SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
31 |10638-B | - | #| 1 |K¥v— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
32 |70137 - x| 1 [u@ERHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.0
33 [70138 -+ 1 [iE&®HRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
34 |10657-B =1 *] 1 |IhFy— HOOK DRIVING PINION
35 |10658 -] 1 [/hFr—ikHialA) SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
36 |10767 -1 *| 1 |hFr—itHhlB) SCREW 1/4X32 L=45
37 |15096 - *1 1 |A=ARIL(TF) HOOK BUSHING (LOWER)
38 |11176 - *| 1 |A=ALCF)EHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
39 (10644 - *]| 1 |ARARIL(F)Tyir— WASHER
40 (7014001 | * | = | 1 |#/4E HOOK
41 17014002 | * | * | 1+ |AMFE BOBBIN CASE
42 |70140-3A | * | #| 1 |NHAEHPZ A HOOK GIB (A)
43 |70140-3B | = | = | 1 |AMEHZ B HOOK GIB (B)
44 116407-04 | * | * | 4 |AMFEPZLEHRC SCREW
45 [70104-05 | = | = | 1 |$1534K NEEDLE GUARD
46 (7014006 | * | * | 2 |#HZHwiEHAC SCREW
47 |70140-10 | * | x| 1 |%RF\EF/ % BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
48 |70140-11 | * | * | 1 |HREF/ \FiEHRLE SCREW
49 |70140-12 | * | * | 1 |REFFAF/\rFHEHLLC BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
50 17014019 | * | *| 1 |z FELT
51 |25614C * | x| 1 (AT EHFHI—HhlHE) HOOK SADDLE COLLAR WITH SCREW

_14._




R
TENSION BRACKET

/

-8BL-30-3 /

-8BL-30-3

8
N

_1 5_




FAR

TENSION BRACKET

Lap]
(5¢] I
No. | BEES (|| 8= 2% DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | U | @ | QTY
Ak
1 |70067 * | - 1 | DHIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1 |70206 - | * 1 |RBDLHHIE TENSION RELEASE PLATE
2 |10679 * | - 1 [Rp2HHEERLE SCREW 3.4X36 L=2.5
2 [10679 - | * 2 |&RDLHHIERE SCREW 3.4X36 L=2.5
3 |70074 * | * 1 |RpEHHEY TENSION RELEASE PLUNGER
4 |70063C * | - 1 |FAFiR TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
4 |70204C - | * 1 |FAFH TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
5 |70075 * | % 1 |RFAFHA—IR THREAD CONTROLLER COVERING PLATE
6 |10650 * | *® 1 |RFATFH —itkHial SCREW 3.4X36 1=6.0
7 110561 * | % 2 |(ikHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
8 |70076 * [ - 1 |AFRARE (L) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
8 |70209 - * 1 [FAFHRARE (L) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
9 |12113 * | % 2 |FFRAE (L) EHRC SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.0
10 |70066 | x| 1 |[RPIOHEESE) TENSION RELEASE PIN (SHORT)
11 |70207 - | * 1 |RDPIHEE(R) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
12 18077 *| -| 2 |RIFAFD TENSION DISC
12 8077 - %] 4 |RFFO TENSION DISC
13 [3071 * | -| 1 |(H—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
13 3071 -l %| 2 |Z—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
14 18078 ¥ - 1 |iB&IEk TENSION SPRING
14 (8078 K 2 |®B&iEhL TENSION SPRING
15 |143657 *| -1 1 |ZFzub RATCHET
15 |143657 - *| 2 |5Fxvk RATCHET
16 |27061 * | - 1 |A—LwybFvk REGULATING THUMB NUT
16 |27061 - *| 2 |o—LwkrFuk REGULATING THUMB NUT
17 (70078 *| - 1 |FFiRAREHCF) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
17 170210 -1 *] 1t [FAFERRE(CE) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 |11067 * | * 1 |FAFHERB (T EH Tt NUT
19 |15055 * | % 1 |RFAFH—RE DAL SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
20 |70072 *| —-| 1t |&RBIRTULYT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
20 |70221 - | * 1 |#BIRTYT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
21 |70073 * | - 1 [RBIRTYT 2 THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
21 |70222 - x| 1 |RBIRTYLTR THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
22 |10650 * | % 1 |&RBIRTYTRIEHRC SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
23 (70070 * | * 1 | RFFH—REY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STUD
24 |12421 x| 1 |RIAFEHLS—LHBL SCREW 11/64X32 L=4.0
25 |70069 * | - 1 |RFAFEHLST— THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
25 |70069 - | * 2 | RFFEHT— THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
26 |70071 * | - 1 |RFAFEHIT—BRES THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
26 |70208 - | * 1 |RFFEHZ—BIES THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
27 |70077 * | - 1 |BFRREN (D) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
27 170400 - | * 1 |BAFIRAEN (D) THREAD CONTROLLER THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
28 [12113 * | | 2 |FAFHGREND)IEHHLC SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.0
29 [10759-A - | * 1 |ERE ~1 THREAD GUIDE  ~1
29 10684 - * 1 |EHRH 1-3/16~ THREAD GUIDE 1-3/16~
30 |10685 - =* 1 |EHRBENESHRLC SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
31 (10760 R 1 |ER#ZTILE FELT

_1 Bf




HTARON)
TENSION BRACKET (SMALL)

—-28BL-30-3

-28BL-30-3

_17_




ae e (/M)
TENSION BRACKET (SMALL)

o™

[32] |

No. | #MRES |3|7|4&E &5 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | 4| @ | QTY

M| w

T
1 |70653 * | - 1 |FFiRGN) (BR) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE (SMALL)
1 {70659 Sk 1 |SF# ) GR) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE (SMALL)
2 |70711 * | - 1 |RBBHLIA—R by i— TENSION RELEASE LEVER STOPPER
3 |11067 * 1 | AbysiN—F vk NUT
4 (10545 * | * 2 |FFHRGN) EHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
5 |10714 * | * 2 |AFRHZ— TENSION BRACKET COLLAR
6 |[8077 x| - | 2 |RFFm TENSION DISC
6 |[8077 - *| 4 |RFFm TENSION DISC
8 (12048 * | - 1 |idEIER TENSION SPRING
8 |12048 -1 *| 2 [|B&EEHR TENSION SPRING
9 143657 * | - 1 |5Fxuk RATCHET
9 |143657 - *| 2 |ZFzvbk RATCHET
10 |27061 * | - 1 |B—Lybtvk REGULATING THUMB NUT
10 |27061 -1 *| 2 |o—LybFuk REGULATING THUMB NUT
11 |70656-01 * | * 1 |&BHL/I—(K) TENSION RELEASE LEVER (LARGE)
12 16384 * | % 1 |RpEEARL SCREW 15/64X28
13 |8047 ® [ * 1 |[iERES WAVE WASHER
14 |70641 - | * 1 |RpBHLA—(]N) TENSION RELEASE LEVER (SMALL)
15 |101443 - *| 2 |&BHHLA—UNIEDHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.0
16 |70658 * | - 1 |\ FHT— THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
16 |70658 - *| 2 |RFAFHF— THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
17 |60133 % [ - 1 |S—BTHRENT THREAD GUIDE
17 |60133 - *| 2 |E—FFHREH THREAD GUIDE
18 |70657 * | % 1 |#FAFOEE) THREAD TENSION STUD (LONG)
19 |70642 - * 1 |RFFOEE THREAD TENSION STUD (SHORT)
20 |20224 x| -| 2 |E—H#HF0 TENSION DISC
20 (20224 - | * 4 |E—FHFm TENSION DISC
21 |20226-01 | -1 1 [@B&=dh TENSION SPRING
21 |20226-01 -+ 2 [|B&EE4 TENSION SPRING
22 |20225 *| - 1 |E—FHF+vr NUT
22 |20225 - | * 2 |E—#:TFHvk NUT
23 |201706 * [ * 1 [HRBFOEF NUT
24 |37061 | * 1 |(Tyiye— WASHER

_1 8_




